
 

 

 

 

 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  

 

COUNTRY

BANGLADESH 

Md Shahed Ali  

Deputy Director  

Department of Fisheries, Bangladesh  

Email: Shahed1568@gmail.com;  

ddfinance@fisheries.gov.bd 

 

Md Abdus Sattar  

Deputy Director,  

Office of the Deputy Director  

Department of Fisheries,  

Chattogram Division, Cumilla  

Email: abdussattardof1966@gmail.com;  

ddchittagong@fisheries.gov.bd 

 

 

CHINA 

 

Leilei ZOU  

Professor  

Shanghai Ocean University  

Email: llzou@shou.edu.cn 

 

Hongbin Xiao  

Cadre  

Bureau of Fisheries 

Ministry of Agriculture and Rural Affairs 

Email: 2352517258@qq.com 

 

 

 

Liansheng Lin 

Researcher I  

Bureau of Fisheries 

Ministry of Agriculture and Rural Affairs  

Email: elian003@163.com 

 

 

INDIA 

 

Gunamaya Patra  

Fisheries Research Investigation Officer  

Department of Fisheries 

Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry & 

Dairying  

Email: gunamayapatra@gmail.com 

gunamaya.patra@gov.in 

 

Prathvi Rani  

Fisheries Research Investigation Officer  

Department of Fisheries 

Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry & 

Dairying  

Email: prithvi.rani@gov.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Shahed1568@gmail.com
mailto:ddfinance@fisheries.gov.bd
mailto:abdussattardof1966@gmail.com
mailto:ddchittagong@fisheries.gov.bd
mailto:llzou@shou.edu.cn
mailto:2352517258@qq.com
mailto:elian003@163.com
mailto:gunamayapatra@gmail.com
mailto:gunamaya.patra@gov.in
mailto:prithvi.rani@gov.in


INDONESIA 

 

Trian Yunanda  

Secretariat Directorate General for  

Capture Fisheries  

Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries  

Email: trian.yunanda@kkp.go.id 

 

Muhammad Febrianoer   

Head of Subworking Group for Cooperation  

Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries  

Email: mfebrianoer@kkp.go.id 

 

Siti Annisa Mardhatillah  

Junior Interpreter  

Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries  

Email: siti.mardhatillah@kkp.go.id 

 

 

MALAYSIA 

 

Lim Ai Gaik  

Head of International Section 

Policy and Strategic Planning Division 

Department of Fisheries Malaysia  

Email: aigaik@dof.gov.my 

 

Nur Fadhlina Chan binti Mahadie Chan  

Fisheries Officer 

International Section 

Policy and Strategic Planning Division  

Department of Fisheries Malaysia  

Email: fadhlina@dof.gov.my  

 

 

PAKISTAN 

 

Gul Zamir Hussain  

Fisheries Development Commisioner  

Ministry of Maritime Affairs  

Email: gulzamir9@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Masood Ahmed  

Chief Finance and Accounts Officer  

Ministry of Maritime Affairs  

Email: saintmasood@gmail.com 

 

 

PAPUA NEW GUINEA 

 

Jonathan Manieva 

Executive Manager – Provincial Support &  

Industry Development (PSID)  

National Fisheries Authority of Papua New 

Guinea  

Email: jmanieva@fisheries.gov.pg 

 

 

PHILIPPINES 

 

Edward B. Yasay  

Regional Director 

Regional Officer No. X  

BFAR Philippines  

Email: bfar10@bfar.da.gov.ph;  

 

Kima Karla Cedo  

Senior Aquaculturist 

BFAR-Capture Fisheries Division  

BFAR Philippines  

Email: cfd@bfar.da.gov.ph; 

kimakarlacedo@gmail.com 

 

 

SRI LANKA 

 

Susantha Kahawatta  

Director General  

Department of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources  

Email: dgdfar@gmail.com; 

sjksusantha@yahoo.com 

 

Kapila Janaka Bandara Gunarathna  

Director (Fisheries Social Development)  

Ministry of Fisheries  

Email: kapilajb@gmail.com 

mailto:trian.yunanda@kkp.go.id
mailto:mfebrianoer@kkp.go.id
mailto:siti.mardhatillah@kkp.go.id
mailto:aigaik@dof.gov.my
mailto:fadhlina@dof.gov.my
mailto:gulzamir9@gmail.com
mailto:saintmasood@gmail.com
mailto:jmanieva@fisheries.gov.pg
mailto:bfar10@bfar.da.gov.ph
mailto:cfd@bfar.da.gov.ph
mailto:kimakarlacedo@gmail.com
mailto:sjksusantha@yahoo.com
mailto:kapilajb@gmail.com


THAILAND 

 

Jariya Jiwapibantanakit 

Economist – Professional Level 

Fisheries Development Policy and Planning 

Division 

Email: jriyaya@hotmail.com 

 

Ratthanin Sangsayan  

Fishery Biologist, Practitioner Level 

Fisheries Foreign Affairs Division  

Department of Fisheries, Thailand  

Email: ratthanins@fisheries.go.th 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VIETNAM 

 

Nguyen Thi Phuong Dung  

Head of Division of Science, Technology and  

International Cooperation  

Department of Fisheries - Head of Delegation  

Email: nguyendzung74@gmail.com 

 

Nguyen Dang Kien  

Official of Division of Capture Fisheries 

Department of Fisheries  

Email: nguyendangkien2001@gmail.com 

 

Nguyen Mai Huong  

Official of Division of Science, Technology and  

International Cooperation  

Department of Fisheries  

Email: huongnm.tcts@gmail.com;  

huongseaprodex@gmail.com  

 

 

OBSERVER 

 

Worawit Wanchana  

Policy and Program Coordinator  

SEAFDEC Secretariat  

SEAFDEC  

Email: worawit@seafdec.org 

 

Suwanee Sayan  

Senior Project Planning and Management 

Officer  

SEAFDEC Training Department  

SEAFDEC  

Email: suwanee@seafdec.org  

 

 

FACILITATORS 

 

OECD 

 

Claire Delpeuch 

Head of the OECD Fisheries and Aquaculture 
Unit 
The Organisation for Economic Co-operation  

and Development (OECD) 

Email: Claire.DELPEUCH@oecd.org 

 

 

 

FAO  

 

Marcio Castro De Souza 

Senior Fishery Officer (International Trade) 

FAO 

Email: marcio.castrodesouza@fao.org 

Simon Funge-Smith 

Senior Fishery Officer 

FAORAP 

Email: Simon.FungeSmith@fao.org 

 

mailto:jriyaya@hotmail.com
mailto:ratthanins@fisheries.go.th
mailto:nguyendzung74@gmail.com
mailto:nguyendangkien2001@gmail.com
mailto:huongnm.tcts@gmail.com
mailto:huongseaprodex@gmail.com
mailto:worawit@seafdec.org
mailto:suwanee@seafdec.org
mailto:marcio.castrodesouza@fao.org


Joseph Zelasney 

Fishery Officer 

FAO 

FAORAP 

Email: Joseph.Zelasney@fao.org 

 

 

 

 

Angela Lentisco 

Fishery and Aquaculture Officer 

FAORAP 

Email: Angela.Lentisco@fao.org 

 

Justin Giannolo 

GEF Programme Support Specialist 

FAORAP 

Email: Justin.Giannolo@fao.org 

 

 

SECRETARIATS 

 

INFOFISH 

 

Gemma Meermans Matainaho 

Trade Promotion Officer 

INFOFISH 

Email: gemma@infofish.org 

 

 

 

Firoza Burhanudeen 

Editor  

INFOFISH 

Email: editor@infofish.org 

 

Nurshamin Johari 

Executive Secretary  

INFOFISH  

Email: nurshamin@infofish.org 

 

mailto:Angela.Lentisco@fao.org
mailto:gemma@infofish.org
mailto:nurshamin@infofish.org

